
 911 Coordinators

County Name E-Mail Phone Number
Adams Jordan Fisher jordfisher@nd.gov (701) 567-2530
Burleigh Mike Dannenfelzer mdannenfelzer@bismarcknd.gov (701) 255-5200
Corson Amy Schriock assessor@corsoncountysd.gov (605) 273-4348
Dewey Beau Maynard maynardk9@hotmail.com (605) 964-2005
Dunn Sandy Rohde sandy.rohde@dunncountynd.gov (701) 573-4609
Grant Jared Fischer fischerjared@nd.gov (701) 622-3944  
Hettinger Tracy Kruger tkruger@nd.gov (701) 824-2935
Kidder Loren Lang lolang@nd.gov (701) 475-4523
McLean Richard Johnson rijohnson@nd.gov (701) 462-8541
Mercer/Oliver Ashley (Hill) Miller                 aamiller@nd.gov (701) 745-3333  
Morton Heidi Hamelton heidi.hamelton@mortonnd.org (701) 667-3480  
Sheridan Delbert Hoffman dahoffmann@nd.gov (701) 363-2368
Sioux Angela Eagle aeagle@nd.gov (701) 854-3481
Sioux Lacy Fox lafox@nd.gov (701) 854-3481  
Stark Jolyn Bliss jbliss@starkcountynd.gov (701) 456-7607
Walworth Justin Jungwirth justin.jungwirth@mobridgepolice.org (605) 845-5000 City of Mobridge
Walworth Tom Hannan walcohwy@venturecomm.net (605) 649-7982 County Addresses

Date: 10-20-25

mailto:jordfisher@nd.gov
mailto:mdannenfelzer@bismarcknd.gov
mailto:assessor@corsoncountysd.gov
mailto:maynardk9@hotmail.com
mailto:sandy.rohde@dunncountynd.gov
mailto:fischerjared@nd.gov
mailto:tkruger@nd.gov
mailto:lolang@nd.gov
mailto:rijohnson@nd.gov
mailto:aamiller@nd.gov
mailto:heidi.hamelton@mortonnd.org
mailto:dahoffmann@nd.gov
mailto:aeagle@nd.gov
mailto:lafox@nd.gov
mailto:jbliss@starkcountynd.gov
mailto:justin.jungwirth@mobridgepolice.org
mailto:walcohwy@venturecomm.net

	Sheet1

